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GENERAL PRICE LIST

These prices are effective as of October 1, 2025 and are
subject to change without notice.

The Federal trade commission (FTC) and the New York State Department of
Health both require that certain disclosures be made by the funeral providers on
the General Price List. Although these disclosures are similar, they are not exactly
the same. This General Price List contains both sets of the required disclosures.
The disclosures required by the FTC, when different from those required by the
Department of Health, are preceded by the letters “FTC.”

The goods and services shown below are those we can provide our customers.
You may choose only the items you desire. However, any funeral arrangements
you select will include a charge for our services. If legal or other requirements
mean you must buy any items you did not specifically ask for, we will explain the
reason in writing on the statement we provide describing the funeral services and
merchandise you selected.

This list may not include prices for certain items that you select, such as cemetery
charges or crematory services, flowers and newspaper notices. The estimated or
final prices for those items will be shown on the itemized statement describing the
funeral services and merchandise you selected. We charge you for our services in
buying certain items.

(FIC)

“The goods and services shown below are those we can provide to our customers.
You may choose only items you desire. However, any funeral arrangements you
select will include a charge for our basic services and overhead. If legal or other
requirements mean you must buy any items you did not specifically ask for, we will
explain the reason in writing on the statement we provide describing the funeral
goods and services you selected.”



ALTERNATIVE SERVICES: The charges for direct cremations and burials include only the items listed in the
following description.

A. Direct Cremation $2,325. to $2,475.
1. With a Container provided by purchaser 2 325
2. With an Alternative Container (Cardboard Container) $2,475.

(FTC) “If you want to arrange a direct cremation, you can use an alternative container. Alternative containers
encase the body and can be made of materials like fiberboard or composition materials (with or without an outside
covering). The container we provide is a corrugated container.”

Our charge for a direct cremation includes local transfer of remains to the funeral home, required authorizations, services
of the funeral director and staff, transportation of the body to the local crematory and the return of the cremated remains
to the funeral home. Transfer or other transportation by the funeral home beyond a radius of 20 miles is subject to an
additional charge of $2.50 per mile. If you want to arrange a direct cremation, you may use an unfinished wooden
box or an alternative container. Alternative containers can be made of heavy cardboard, pressed wood or
composition materials (with or without outside covering), or may be pouches of canvas or other materials. The
direct cremation prices do not include the crematory charge.

B Direct Burial $2,900. to $3,050.
1. With a Container provided by Purchaser $2,900.
2. With an Alternative Container (Cardboard Container) $3,050.

Our charge for a direct burial includes the local transfer of the remains to the funeral home, required authorizations,
services of the funeral director and staff, and transportation of the body to the local area cemetery. Transfer or other
fransportation by the funeral home beyond a radius of 20 miles is subject to an additional charge of $2.50 per mile. The
direct burial prices do not include cemetery charges.

Transfer of Remains: (to the funeral establishment including personnel, equipment and

vehicle within a 20 mile radius), ($2.50 per mile charge beyond local radius.) $550.
Preparation of Remains:

1. Embalming (including use of the preparation room) $735.

Embalming $560. Preparation Room $175.

2. Embalming (Autopsied and Organ Donation Remains) $945.

Embalming $770. Preparation Room $175.

(FTC) “Embalming is not required by law. Embalming may be necessary, however, if you select certain funeral
arrangements, such as a funeral with viewing. If you do not want embalming, you usually have the right to
choose an arrangement that does not required you to pay for it, such as direct cremation or immediate burial.”

In New York State, embalming is not required by law. If you do not want embalming, you have the right to choose an
arrangement which does not require you to pay for embalming, such as direct cremation or direct burial. If you select
certain funeral arrangements, such as viewing or open casket funeral, embalming may be required by the funeral firm.

Other Preparations of the remains: (excluding embalming)
Preparation of the remains, unless selected, is not required for direct cremation or for direct burial.
1. Topical Disinfection $140.
2. Custodial Care (after 12 hours) $80. per day or part of
Custodial care will not be charged on the days when embalming or other
preparation of remains occurs, visitation is held or a funeral service is conducted.

3. Dressing/Casketing $140.
4. Cosmetology $140.
5. Restoration $130. per hour
6. Repositioning and Care of Shipped in Casket Remains $i55.
7. Viewing/Identification Preparations $210.

8. Removal of Implanted Device $80.




Arrangements $1,875.
Basic arrangements including funeral director, other staff, equipment and facilities, to respond to the initial request
for service, the arrangement conference, securing of necessary authorizations and coordination of service plans
with parties involved with the final disposition of the deceased. Also included in this charge are overhead expenses
relative to our facility such as insurance, building and utility expenses, parking lot and grounds maintenance,

taxes, equipment, furnishings, inventory costs, recordkeeping and secretarial and administrative expenses.

(FTC) “This fee for our basic services and overhead will be added to the total cost of the funeral arrangements
you select. (This fee is already included in our charges for direct cremations, immediate burials, and forwarding
or receiving remains).”

The charge for our services will be added to the total cost of the funeral arrangements you select.
However, this charge will not be added to the cost of a direct cremation, direct burial, forwarding of remains or
receiving of remains because the prices for those services include this charge.

Supervision: (Funeral Director and Staff)

1. Visitation (up to 3 hours) $425.
2. Funeral Service (up to 3 hours) $375
3. Memorial Service (up to 3 hours) $375.
4. Graveside Service (up to 1 hour) $350.
5. Disinterment $655.
6. Same Day Visitation and Funeral or Memorial Service (up to 5 hours) $625.
7. Weekend/Holiday in addition to the above selection. $350.
8. Supervision beyond listed hours, per hour $175
Facilities:
1. Visitation (First day or part thereof) $425.
2. Visitation (Second day or part thereof) 3175,
3. Funeral Service with no visitation 5375,
4. Memorial Service with no visitation $375.
5. Same Day Visitation and Funeral or Memorial Service $575.

Food and Beverage Policy:
We are happy to allow food and beverages to be served at our facility during services. This includes
non-alcoholic beverages, tea, coffee, light refreshments including but not limited to prepackaged
snacks, deli platters, baked goods and the like. Hot food or foods that need refrigeration are not
permitted.
1. Food and beverage provided by family $200.

Livery:
All livery prices below are local rates within a 20 mile radius. Additional mileage, outside that radius, will be subject to a
charge of $2.50 per mile.

1. Hearse - $400.
2. Limousine (accommodates up to seven passengers) $800. to $1250.
3. Flower Vehicle/Lead Vehicle $235
4. Alternative Vehicle (Van) $235.
5. Passenger Vehicle $235
Merchandise:
1. Caskets (a complete price list will be provided at the funeral home) $1,995. to $33,000.
2. Casket designed for cremation $1,095. to $4,795.
3. Alternative Container (a complete price list will be provided at the funeral home) $150.
4. Quter Interment Receptacles (a complete price list will be provided at the funeral home) $1,625 to $16,825.
5. Cremation Urns $110. to $4,595.
6. Cremation Urn Vaults $700. to $1175.

7. Keepsake Urns and Pendants $75 to $2,500.




Additional Services and/or Merchandise:
(The prices in this section include a charge for our services in buying these items.)

1. Acknowledgement Cards (per 50) $50. to $130.
2. Memorial Cards (per 100) $80. to $300.
3. Register Book $70. to $90.
4. Hairdresser $125. to $250.
5. Pouch Enclosure (Vinyl) $75.
6. Equipment (set up and take down) for Visitation or Services for

use at a place other than the funeral home. $275. to $475.
7. Pall Bearers $100. to $200. each
8. Cemetery Grass and Device $250.
9. Cemetery Tent & Chairs $265.
10. Tribute Slide Show — up to 100 photos. Each additional — $1.00 $125.
11. Live Stream Funeral/Memorial Service $195.

Limited Services:
Forwarding of Remains to Another Funeral Home $2,775.
This charge includes the transfer of the remains to the funeral home, staff services, securing necessary
authorizations, local transportation within 20 miles to point of shipment. Transportation beyond local point of
shipment will be billed either as livery or common carrier charges, depending on forwarding location. The charge
does not include shipping charges or additional items of services, merchandise, facility use, and livery that the
customer may wish to select.

Receiving of Remains From Another Funeral Home $2,735.

This charge includes basic transportation of the remains to the funeral home and/or place of local
disposition, staff services, and securing necessary authorizations. The charge does not include additional items
of service, merchandise, facility use and livery that the customer may wish to select. Transportation beyond local
place of disposition will be billed as livery charges. Local place of disposition is within 20 miles.

Cash Advances:
Services and merchandise provided as cash advanced items will be billed at the same amount paid by the funeral
firm.

Cemetery and/or Crematory Fees Clergy and/or Religious Facility Fees
Independent Musician Fees Out of Town Funeral Director Charges
Death Certificate Transcripts Bridge and Road Tolls

Cash Gratuities Airline or Other Common Carriers Fees
Winter Vault Death Notices

Soloist

Payment Policy:

Often the death of a loved one is untimely and we try to make all options available to help you with payment.
We are a small business and relay on timely payments to serve our families. Cash advance items (third
party charges) as well as 50% of the remaining balance is due on the day of services. The remaining balance is
due in full 30 days from the date of service. A late charge will be added to any balance not paid according to
our terms of 1.5% per month (18% per year).

We accept Cash, Checks, Visa and Mastercard. Life insurance policies that can be directly assigned to
the funeral home are also acceptable. There will be a 3% discount offered for payments made by cash or

check. This discount will not be offered toward cash advanced items.

All financial arrangements are made with the purchaser and not with the estate of the deceased.



